# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2852452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		READ: PHOENIX CONTACT D INC. previously recorded on Re	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE TO READ: PHOENIX CONTACT DEVELOPMENT AND MANUFACTUR INC. previously recorded on Reel 028444 Frame 0097. Assignor(s) he confirms the CONVEYANCE AS SET OUT IN PARAGRAPHS 1-5 OF THE ASSIGNMENT.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
MICHAEL ANTHONY (	CORRELL		12/11/2013			
TERRY LEE BARBER			12/11/2013			
Newser						
Name: Street Address:	586 FULI	X CONTACT DEVELOPMENT AND LING MILL ROAD	MANUFACTURING, INC.			
Street Address: City:		LING MILL ROAD TOWN	MANUFACTURING, INC.			
Street Address:	586 FULI MIDDLE	LING MILL ROAD TOWN	MANUFACTURING, INC.			
Street Address: City: State/Country:	586 FULI MIDDLE PENNSY 17057	LING MILL ROAD TOWN	MANUFACTURING, INC.			
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	586 FULI MIDDLE PENNSY 17057	LING MILL ROAD TOWN	MANUFACTURING, INC.			

(717)232-8773

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	717-232-8771
Email:	uspto@h-hpc.com
Correspondent Name:	HOOKER & HABIB, P.C.
Address Line 1:	100 CHESTNUT STREET
Address Line 2:	SUITE 304
Address Line 4:	HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14-1225-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY S. HABIB
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Habib/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2014

### **Total Attachments: 4**

Fax Number:

source=14-1225-DIV\_Corrective\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=14-1225-DIV\_Corrective\_Assignment#page2.tif source=14-1225-DIV\_Assignment\_Cover\_Sheet#page1.tif source=14-1225-DIV\_Assignment\_Cover\_Sheet#page2.tif

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	E: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		and the second					
Michael Anthony Co		Name	Execution Date				
Terry Lee Barber			03/22/2011				
			03/22/2011				
RECEIVING PART	TY DATA						
Name:		t Development & Manufacturin	g, Inc.				
Street Address:	586 Fulling Mil	Road					
City:	Middletown						
State/Country:	PENNSYLVAN	ΠΑ					
Postal Code:	17057						
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Number							
Property Ty	/pe	Nun	her				
Property Ty Application Numbe			iber				
		Nun 33157	iber				
	er: 135		iber				
Application Numbe	рата (135)	33157	iber				
Application Numbe	er: 135	33157 773	iber				
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email:	27: 135: 0ATA (717)232-87 717-232-87 uspto@h-hp	33157 773 71 c.com					
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will 1	27: 135: 0ATA (717)232-87 717-232-87 uspto@h-hp	33157 773 71					
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail.	27: 135 27: 135 24TA (717)232-87 717-232-87 uspto@h-hp be sent to the e-n	33157 773 71 c.com nail address first; if that is uns					
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will 1	(717)232-87 717-232-87 uspto@h-hp be sent to the e-n e: Hooker & H	33157 773 71 c.com nail address first; if that is uns					
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name	<ul> <li>(717)232-87</li> <li>(717)232-87</li> <li>(717-232-87'</li> <li>uspto@h-hp</li> <li>be sent to the e-n</li> <li>e: Hooker &amp; H</li> <li>100 Chestnu</li> </ul>	33157 773 71 c.com <i>nail address first; if that is uns</i> fabib, P.C.					
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name Address Line 1;	<ul> <li>ATA</li> <li>(717)232-87</li> <li>717-232-87'</li> <li>uspto@h-hp</li> <li>be sent to the e-n</li> <li>e: Hooker &amp; H</li> <li>100 Chestnuk</li> <li>Harrisburg,</li> </ul>	33157 73 71 c.com <i>nail address first; if that is uns</i> fabib, P.C. it Street, Suite 304					
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will i be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<ul> <li>ar: 135</li> <li>bATA</li> <li>(717)232-87</li> <li>aspto@h-hp</li> <li>be sent to the e-n</li> <li>e: Hooker &amp; H</li> <li>100 Chestnu</li> <li>Harrisburg,</li> <li>ET NUMBER:</li> </ul>	33157 73 71 c.com <i>nail address first; if that is uns</i> fabib, P.C. it Street, Suite 304 PENNSYLVANIA 17101					
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will I be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<ul> <li>ar: 135</li> <li>bATA</li> <li>(717)232-87</li> <li>aspto@h-hp</li> <li>be sent to the e-n</li> <li>e: Hooker &amp; H</li> <li>100 Chestnu</li> <li>Harrisburg,</li> <li>ET NUMBER:</li> </ul>	33157 773 71 c.com <i>nail address first; if that is uns</i> fabib, P.C. it Street, Suite 304 PENNSYLVANIA 17101 14-1225-DIV					
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKI NAME OF SUBMIT	<ul> <li>ar: 135</li> <li>bATA</li> <li>(717)232-87</li> <li>aspto@h-hp</li> <li>be sent to the e-n</li> <li>e: Hooker &amp; H</li> <li>100 Chestnu</li> <li>Harrisburg,</li> <li>ET NUMBER:</li> </ul>	33157 73 71 c.com <i>nail address first; if that is uns</i> abib, P.C. t Street, Suite 304 PENNSYLVANIA 17101 14-1225-DIV Jeffrey S. Habib					

file:///C:/Users/debi/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files///C:/Users/debi/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/

Total Attachments: 2 source=14-1225\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif source=14-1225\_Assignment\_Executed#page2.tif

### **RECEIPT INFORMATION**

 EPAS ID:
 PAT2004822

 Receipt Date:
 06/26/2012

 Fee Amount:
 \$40

ASSIGNMENT

#### Attorney Docket No. 14-1225

TI.8

#### Assignor(s):

Name	Åddress	Citizenship
Michael Anthony Correll	244 Cedar Avenue, Hershey, PA 17033	U.S.
Terry Lee Barber	6010 Hocker Drive, Harrisburg, PA 17111	U.S.

#### Assignee(s):

Name	Address	Incorporated in	xA
Phoenix Contact Development & Manufacturing, Inc.	586 Fulling Mill Rd	Pennsylvania	MA
and	Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057		WIL
			-12-11-13

#### Patent Document(s):

Country	Number	Date	Title	11 DEC :
U.S.	13/069,644	March 23, 2011	Latch Assembly for Mounting Power Supply Base fo	r
L			a Process Fieldbus on a DIN Rail and Method	

#### **Territorial Grant**

Country, Region, or Area	
Everywhere	į
	··· ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

The above identified Assignor(s) is hereafter referred to as "Assignor", the above identified Assignee(s), together with its successors and assigns, is hereafter referred to as "Assignee", and the country or countries, regions or regions, or area or areas identified in the above Territorial Grant is hereafter referred to as "Territory".

Assignor has made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) as set forth in the above identified Patent Document(s). Assignee is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited in the Territory, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which each Assignor hereby acknowledges, each Assignor hereby, without reservation:

1. Assigns and conveys to and confirms in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, all pending or future filed application for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in said Territory, including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nationalizations of International (PCT) applications, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications in whatsoever countries are in the Territory, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

2. Authorizes Assignee to file patent applications or nationalizations of International (PCT) applications in any or all countries in the Territory or designating any or all countries in the Territory on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in Assigner's name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

3. Authorizes and requests the empowered officials of all governments, national patent offices, or regional patent offices in the Territory to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032889 FRAME: 0146 4. Warrants that Assignor has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in the Territory in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

5. Binds Assignor's heirs and legal representatives, as well as Assignor individually, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor or Assignor's heirs and legal representatives, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor or by Assignor's heirs and legal representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in Assignor's control or in the control of Assignor's heirs or legal representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice to said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony whereof each Assi	gnor has affixed his of her signature.	
J.L.	Mml AmX	
(Wimoss)	(Inventor) MICHAEL ANTHONY CORREL	L
22 Lutrice 2011	22 MAR 2011	
(Dale)	(Date) Jun I. Bank	
(Witnost)	(Inventor) TERRY LEE BARBER	
1/ 22 outnut 2011	22 MARCH 2011	•
(Date)	(Date)	
County of DAVPINN	)	
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	)\$\$: )	
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
Could state to a second		

On this 22<sup>--</sup> day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011, before me personally appeared MICHAEL ANTHONY CORRELL and TERRY LEE BARBER, personally known or proven to me to be the individual(s) described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and each acknowledged that he or she executed the same of his or her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Lun	2.	han						
Notary Public			••	•	••	•••	•	÷

My Commission Expires: BUPTUMBER 23, 2012



Assignment

Page 2 of 2

Altorney Docket No. 14-1225

PATENT REEL: 032889 FRAME: 0147